S

INVESTIGATING THE PERFORMANCE OF
PLANTATION FIRMS IN MALAYSIA

DG NUR FADILAH ATHIRAH BTE MOHD ALI
2017684184

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH
HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMBER 2019



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, | have to express my sincere and humble gratitude, appreciation
and thank to my research supervisor, Dr. Sitti Syamsiar Bin Muharram for guiding in
every step throughout the process of making this paper. Without her assistance and
dedicated involvement, this paper would have never accomplished. | would like to

thank you for your endless support and understanding throughout this process.

Getting through my thesis required more than academic support, and | have many,
many people to thank for listening to and tolerate. My sincere gratitude and
appreciation is goes to all my friends during my degree years in Universiti Teknologi
Mara (Sabah) for always be there giving me motivation to be complete this research

until the finishing line.

Final and most importantly, | convey sincere thanks to Allah (swt) the Almighty for
giving me good health throughout my research conducted period. Last not but not least,
special thanks to my family for their never ending moral and financial support and

become my backbone throughout my degree journey.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEDEGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
Chapter 1 : INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction
1.2 Background of Study
1.2.1 Overview of Plantation firm in Malaysia
1.2.2 Overview of Performance
1.2.3 Overview of Capital Structure
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4 Research questions
1.5 Research objectives
1.6 Significance of study
1.6.1 Body of Knowledge
1.6.2 The Investor and Financial Manager

1.7 Scope and Limitations

Page

Vi
Vi
vii

viii



1.8 Term of References
1.9 Chapter Summary
Chapter 2 : THEORIES AND LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Underpinning Theories
2.2.1 Modigliani & Miller Theory (MM theory)
2.2.2 Trade-off theory
2.2.3 Pecking Order Theory
2.3 Theoretical Framework
2.4 Literature Reviews
2.4.1 Dependent Variables — Firm Performance
2.4.2 Independent Variables — Capital Structure
2.5 Empirical Research
2.5.1 The Relationship between Capital Structure
and Firm Performance
2.6 Chapter Summary
Chapter 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Research design
3.2.1 Population
3.3 Sampling Design
3.4 Data Collection

3.5 Empirical Model

10

11

11

11

12

13

14

17

17

19

22

22

26

27

27

27

28

28

30



ABSTRACT

Capital structure is one of the crucial part in an organization of a firm as it required
financial decision to be make. This study aim to determine the relationship between
capital structure and performances of plantation firm in Malaysia. The data used in this
research is secondary data which is annual report from Bursa Malaysia for 10 years
from 2009 until 2018. The sample used in this study is 30 listed plantation companies.
Panel Regression method is used for the purpose of data analysis. It is found that capital

structure and performance of plantation firm in Malaysia is negatively related.

Keywords: Capital Structure, Firm Performance, profitability

viii



