

INVESTIGATING THE PERFORMANCE OF PLANTATION FIRMS IN MALAYSIA

DG NUR FADILAH ATHIRAH BTE MOHD ALI 2017684184

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMBER 2019

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I have to express my sincere and humble gratitude, appreciation and thank to my research supervisor, Dr. Sitti Syamsiar Bin Muharram for guiding in every step throughout the process of making this paper. Without her assistance and dedicated involvement, this paper would have never accomplished. I would like to thank you for your endless support and understanding throughout this process.

Getting through my thesis required more than academic support, and I have many, many people to thank for listening to and tolerate. My sincere gratitude and appreciation is goes to all my friends during my degree years in Universiti Teknologi Mara (Sabah) for always be there giving me motivation to be complete this research until the finishing line.

Final and most importantly, I convey sincere thanks to Allah (swt) the Almighty for giving me good health throughout my research conducted period. Last not but not least, special thanks to my family for their never ending moral and financial support and become my backbone throughout my degree journey.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	iii
ACKNOWLEDEGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF FIGURES	vi
LIST OF TABLES	vi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	vii
ABSTRACT	viii
Chapter 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Background of Study	1
1.2.1 Overview of Plantation firm in Malaysia	1
1.2.2 Overview of Performance	2
1.2.3 Overview of Capital Structure	3
1.3 Problem Statement	4
1.4 Research questions	6
1.5 Research objectives	6
1.6 Significance of study	7
1.6.1 Body of Knowledge	7
1.6.2 The Investor and Financial Manager	8
1.7 Scope and Limitations	8

1.8 Term of References	9
1.9 Chapter Summary	10
Chapter 2 : THEORIES AND LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Introduction	11
2.2 Underpinning Theories	11
2.2.1 Modigliani & Miller Theory (MM theory)	11
2.2.2 Trade-off theory	12
2.2.3 Pecking Order Theory	13
2.3 Theoretical Framework	14
2.4 Literature Reviews	17
2.4.1 Dependent Variables – Firm Performance	17
2.4.2 Independent Variables – Capital Structure	19
2.5 Empirical Research	22
2.5.1 The Relationship between Capital Structure	22
and Firm Performance	
2.6 Chapter Summary	26
Chapter 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Introduction	27
3.2 Research design	27
3.2.1 Population	27
3.3 Sampling Design	28
3.4 Data Collection	28
3.5 Empirical Model	30

ABSTRACT

Capital structure is one of the crucial part in an organization of a firm as it required

financial decision to be make. This study aim to determine the relationship between

capital structure and performances of plantation firm in Malaysia. The data used in this

research is secondary data which is annual report from Bursa Malaysia for 10 years

from 2009 until 2018. The sample used in this study is 30 listed plantation companies.

Panel Regression method is used for the purpose of data analysis. It is found that capital

structure and performance of plantation firm in Malaysia is negatively related.

Keywords: Capital Structure, Firm Performance, profitability

viii